

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.4477 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	18.03.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> This Contempt Case has been filed by the petitioner alleging wilful disobedience of the interim order dated 24.03.2003 in C.M.P.No.6591 of 2003, by which on the appeal of the present petitioner, 4th appellant, the interim order was granted as follows: <i>“Interim order as prayed for. Notice.”</i> 2. The prayer made was to restrain the 1st respondent from alienating the schedule properties in favour of the third parties in the suit. 3. The submission advanced by the learned counsel for the petitioner is that in spite of the said interim order, alienation was made by executing lease deed on 15.07.2017 in favour of the third party, of which the petitioner came to know in the month of August, 2024. 4. Sri P.Nagendra Reddy, learned counsel appears for the respondent and prays for two weeks time to file counter. 5. Post on 01.04.2025. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--